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1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is performing his job?

19%  Strongly approve

26%  Somewhat approve

14%  Somewhat disapprove

38%  Strongly disapprove
3%  Notsure

President Biden Job Approval Ratings

Approve Disapprove Net
June 13-15, 2023 45% 52% -7
June 12-14, 2023 41% 57% -16
June 6-7, 2023 45% 51% -6
June 5-6, 2023 44% 54% -10
May 2023 43% 55% -12
April 2023 44% 53% -9
March 2023 44% 53% -9
February 2023 41% 55% -14
January 2023 41% 54% -13
December 2022 41% 54% -13
November 2022 42% 54% -12
October 2022 42% 54% -12
September 2022 40% 56% -16
August 2022 41% 55% -14

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 13-15, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2* How closely are you following news about the debt ceiling?

30%  Very closely

39%  Somewhat closely

21%  Not very closely
9%  Not at all closely
1%  Not sure

\ Very closely

June 13-15, 2023 30%
May 30-31, 2023 24%
May 24-25, 2023 30%
May 22-24, 2023 23%
May 17-18, 2023 26%
May 15-17, 2023 26%
May 10-15, 2023 25%
May 9-11, 2023 20%
May 4-5, 2023 19%
April 13-14, 2023 15%
March 14-15, 2023 19%
February 28-March 1, 2023 18%
February 21-22, 2023 20%
February 8-9, 2023 26%
January 26-29, 2023 25%
January 24-26, 2023 19%
January 17-18, 2023 18%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 13-15, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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3* Do you happen to know if an agreement has already been reached, one is close to being
reached, or there is still a lot to be discussed?

54%  An agreement has already been reached
19%  Anagreement is close to being reached
10%  There is still a lot to be discussed

17%  Not sure

4* [Asked of those who know an agreement has already been reached] Do you have a favorable
or an unfavorable opinion of the agreement?

10%  Very favorable

49%  Somewhat favorable
19%  Somewhat unfavorable
12%  Very unfavorable

10%  Notsure

5* Suppose that the president or other government forgives the repayment of any student loans.
A proposal has been made that would require funding for any such loan forgiveness be offset by a
reduction in other spending by the Department of Education. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

15%  Strongly favor
30%  Somewhat favor
18%  Somewhat oppose
26%  Strongly oppose
11%  Notsure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 13-15, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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6* A proposal has been made that would prohibit the use of any federal money to pay tuition or
provide other support for illegal immigrants attending Community College. Would you favor or oppose

this proposal?

32%  Strongly favor

24%  Somewhat favor

20%  Somewhat oppose

16%  Strongly oppose
9%  Not sure

7* The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) provides disaster assistance following
events like hurricanes and floods. A proposal has been made that would allow FEMA to provide
assistance to lawful residents of the country. No funds could be distributed to illegal immigrants. Would

you favor or oppose this proposal?

28%  Strongly favor

32%  Somewhat favor

20%  Somewhat oppose

11%  Strongly oppose
8% Not sure

8* Immigrants seeking asylum are typically released and given a “Notice to Appear” document
with a court date to determine possible deportation. Currently, this document is accepted as an ID for
airline travel. Should the law be changed so that a “Notice to Appear” document can no longer be used

for airline travel?

50% Yes
26% No
24% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 13-15, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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Methodology

This Counterpolling™ survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on
June 13-15, 2023. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were
applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet
usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other
variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by RMG Research, Inc. as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 13-15, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points




